1 2	263-092023
3	RESOLUTION: Authorizing the Winnebago County Parks Department to enter
4	into a Memorandum of Understanding with NorthEast Wisconsin Trails for the
5	purpose of maintaining and operating the Waukau Dam Mountain Bike Trails
6	System.
7 8	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:
9	WHEREAS, the Winnebago County Parks Department is responsible for maintaining and programming the
10	Waukau Dam Nature Area; and
11	WHEREAS, NorthEast Wisconsin Trails is a non-profit organization in the Fox Valley Area that voluntarily
12	helps maintain and operate eight mountain bike trails in the Fox Valley region; and
13	WHEREAS, the Winnebago County Parks Department wishes to enter into a formal Memorandum of
14	Understanding with NorthEast Wisconsin Trails to continue to maintain and operate the single track mountain bike
15	trail located at the Waukau Dam Nature Area located within the Town of Rushford.
16	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it authorizes the
17	Winnebago County Executive and Winnebago County Clerk to enter into an agreement with NorthEast Wisconsin Trails
18	for the purpose of maintaining and operating the Waukau Dam Mountain Bike Trail system at the Waukau Dam Nature
19	Area.
20	
21	Fiscal Note: There is no budget impact to the Parks Department. However, partnering with a non-profit such
22	as North East Wisconsin Trails will save the Winnebago County Parks Department time and money while providing a
23	recreational amenity to the Winnebago County residents.
24	
25	Decrease III and active II
26	Respectfully submitted by:
27	PARKS & RECREATION COMMITTEE
28	Committee Vote: 4-0
29	Veta Danvirad for Danaga, Majorita of Marshana Brazant
30	Vote Required for Passage: Majority of Members Present
31	Agranus dibutha Wissahana Causta Fusantina thia
32 33	Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this day of, 2023.
34	
35 36	Jonathan D. Doemel Winnebago County Executive